Characteristics Technical data
bourdon tube pressure gauge
In our catalog the different
application cases are especially
described for each type of pressu-
re gauge.
Capsule pressure gauge
are used for measurement and

measur.
unit (bar)
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - standard
Rear connection - plastic housing Ø 50
Order-no. type
measur.
unit (bar)
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - standard
Rear connection - plastic housing Ø 63
Order-no. type
measur.
unit (bar)
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
18245005 M-SH-40-1/0-1/8-KU-bar/Hg -1  / 0 G1/8 40 40,5 25 12 1
18245007 M-SH-40-0/2,5-1/8-KU-bar/psi 0 /2,5 G1/8 40 40,5 25 12 1
18245002 M-SH-40-0/4-1/8-KU-bar/psi 0  /  4 G1/8 40 40,5 25 12 1
18245003 M-SH-40-0/6-1/8-KU-bar/psi 0  /  6 G1/8 40 40,5 25 12 1
18245004 M-SH-40-0/10-1/8-KU-bar/psi 0 / 10 G1/8 40 40,5 25 12 1
18245001 M-SH-40-0/16-1/8-KU-bar/psi 0 / 16 G1/8 40 40,5 25 12 1
18245009 M-SH-40-0/20-1/8-KU-bar/psi 0 / 20 G1/8 40 40,5 25 12 1
18240136 M-SH-50-1/0-1/4-KU-bar/Hg -1  / 0 G1/4 50 47 27,5 14 1
18240137 M-SH-50-0/2,5-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0/ 2,5 G1/4 50 47 27,5 14 1
18240134 M-SH-50-0/4-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0  /  4 G1/4 50 47 27,5 14 1
18240133 M-SH-50-0/6-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0  /  6 G1/4 50 47 27,5 14 1
18240135 M-SH-50-0/10-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0 / 10 G1/4 50 47 27,5 14 1
18240132 M-SH-50-0/16-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0 / 16 G1/4 50 47 27,5 14 1
18240138 M-SH-50-0/20-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0 / 20 G1/4 50 47 27,5 14 1
18240159 M-SH-63-1/0-1/4-KU-bar/Hg -1  / 0 G1/4 63 48 28,5 14 1
18240160 M-SH-63-0/1-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0  /  1 G1/4 63 48 28,5 14 1
18240161 M-SH-63-0/2,5-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0/ 2,5 G1/4 63 48 28,5 14 1
18240162 M-SH-63-0/4-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0  /  4 G1/4 63 48 28,5 14 1
18240163 M-SH-63-0/6-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0  /  6 G1/4 63 48 28,5 14 1
18240158 M-SH-63-0/10-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0 / 10 G1/4 63 48 28,5 14 1
18240164 M-SH-63-0/16-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0 / 16 G1/4 63 48 28,5 14 1
18240165 M-SH-63-0/20-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0 / 20 G1/4 63 48 28,5 14 1
Series M10
219Technical and visual modifications are reserved.
M10
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - standard

measur.
unit (bar)
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - standard
Bottom connection - plastic housing Ø 63
Order-no. type
measur.
unit (bar)
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - standard
Bottom connection - sheet steel housing Ø 100
Order-no. type
measur.
unit (bar)
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
18240013 M-SU-40-1/0-1/8-KU-bar/Hg -1 /  0 G1/8 40 37 24 12 1
18240014 M-SU-40-0/1-1/8-KU-bar/psi 0  /  1 G1/8 40 37 24 12 1
18240015 M-SU-40-0/2,5-1/8-KU-bar/psi 0 /2,5 G1/8 40 37 24 12 1
18240016 M-SU-40-0/4-1/8-KU-bar/psi 0  /  4 G1/8 40 37 24 12 1
18240017 M-SU-40-0/6-1/8-KU-bar/psi 0  /  6 G1/8 40 37 24 12 1
18240018 M-SU-40-0/10-1/8-KU-bar/psi 0 / 10 G1/8 40 37 24 12 1
18240012 M-SU-40-0/16-1/8-KU-bar/psi 0 / 16 G1/8 40 37 24 12 1
18240019 M-SU-40-0/20-1/8-KU-bar/psi 0 / 20 G1/8 40 37 24 12 1
18240035 M-SU-50-1/0-1/4-KU-bar/Hg -1 /  0 G1/4 50 48 28 14 1
18240036 M-SU-50-0/1-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0  /  1 G1/4 50 48 28 14 1
18240037 M-SU-50-0/2,5-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0 /2,5 G1/4 50 48 28 14 1
18240038 M-SU-50-0/4-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0  /  4 G1/4 50 48 28 14 1
18240039 M-SU-50-0/6-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0  /  6 G1/4 50 48 28 14 1
18240040 M-SU-50-0/10-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0 / 10 G1/4 50 48 28 14 1
18240034 M-SU-50-0/16-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0 / 16 G1/4 50 48 28 14 1
18240053 M-SU-50-0/20-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0 / 20 G1/4 50 48 28 14 1
18240060 M-SU-63-1/0-1/4-KU-bar/Hg -1 /  0 G1/4 63 54 29,5 14 1
18240073 M-SU-63-0/1-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0  /  1 G1/4 63 54 29,5 14 1
18240074 M-SU-63-0/2,5-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0 /2,5 G1/4 63 54 29,5 14 1
18240075 M-SU-63-0/4-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0  /  4 G1/4 63 54 29,5 14 1
18240076 M-SU-63-0/6-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0  /  6 G1/4 63 54 29,5 14 1
18240077 M-SU-63-0/10-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0 / 10 G1/4 63 54 29,5 14 1
18240078 M-SU-63-0/16-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0 / 16 G1/4 63 54 29,5 14 1
18240079 M-SU-63-0/20-1/4-KU-bar/psi 0 / 20 G1/4 63 54 29,5 14 1
18240061 M-SU-100-1/0-1/2-St -1 /  0 G1/2 99 83 31 14 1
18240064 M-SU-100-0/2.5-1/2-St 0 /2,5 G1/2 99 83 31 14 1
18240065 M-SU-100-0/4-1/2-St 0  /  4 G1/2 99 83 31 14 1
18240066 M-SU-100-0/6-1/2-St 0  /  6 G1/2 99 83 31 14 1
18240067 M-SU-100-0/10-1/2-St 0 / 10 G1/2 99 83 31 14 1
18240068 M-SU-100-0/16-1/2-St 0 / 16 G1/2 99 83 31 14 1
18240069 M-SU-100-0/25-1/2-St 0 / 25 G1/2 99 83 31 14 1
Series M10
220 Technical and visual modifications are reserved.
M10
Bourdon tube pressure gauge with three-point mounting ring,

measur.
unit (bar)
thread F L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - with three-point mounting ring -
chrome-plated - rear connection -  sheet steel housing - bracket mounting Ø 50
Order-no. type
measur.
unit (bar)
thread F L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - with three-point mounting ring -
chrome-plated - rear connection -  sheet steel housing - bracket mounting Ø 63
Order-no. type
measur.
unit (bar)
thread F L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
18240201 M-DH-40-1/0-1/8-St-bar/Hg -1 /  0 G1/8 40 44 46,6 28 12 1
18240203 M-DH-40-0/1-1/8-St-bar/psi 0  /  1 G1/8 40 44 46,6 28 12 1
18240204 M-DH-40-0/2.5-1/8-St-bar/psi 0 /2,5 G1/8 40 44 46,6 28 12 1
18240205 M-DH-40-0/4-1/8-St-bar/psi 0  /  4 G1/8 40 44 46,6 28 12 1
18240206 M-DH-40-0/6-1/8-St-bar/psi 0  /  6 G1/8 40 44 46,6 28 12 1
18240207 M-DH-40-0/10-1/8-St-bar/psi 0 / 10 G1/8 40 44 46,6 28 12 1
18240221 M-DH-50-1/0-1/4-St-bar/psi -1 /  0 G1/4 50 54 51,3 30,3 14 1
18240225 M-DH-50-0/4-1/4-St-bar/psi 0  /  4 G1/4 50 54 51,3 30,3 14 1
18240226 M-DH-50-0/6-1/4-St-bar/psi 0  /  6 G1/4 50 54 51,3 30,3 14 1
18240227 M-DH-50-0/10-1/4-St-bar/psi 0 / 10 G1/4 50 54 51,3 30,3 14 1
18240228 M-DH-50-0/16-1/4-St-bar/psi 0 / 16 G1/4 50 54 51,3 30,3 14 1
18240229 M-DH-50-0/25-1/4-St-bar/psi 0 / 25 G1/4 50 54 51,3 30,3 14 1
18240241 M-DH-63-1/0-1/4-St-bar/psi -1 /  0 G1/4 63 67,8 53,3 30,3 14 1
18240243 M-DH-63-0/1-1/4-St-bar/psi 0  /  1 G1/4 63 67,8 53,3 30,3 14 1
18240244 M-DH-63-0/2.5-1/4-St-bar/psi 0 /2,5 G1/4 63 67,8 53,3 30,3 14 1
18240245 M-DH-63-0/4-1/4-St-bar/psi 0  /  4 G1/4 63 67,8 53,3 30,3 14 1
18240246 M-DH-63-0/6-1/4-St-bar/psi 0  /  6 G1/4 63 67,8 53,3 30,3 14 1
18240247 M-DH-63-0/10-1/4-St-bar/psi 0 / 10 G1/4 63 67,8 53,3 30,3 14 1
18240248 M-DH-63-0/16-1/4-St-bar/psi 0 / 16 G1/4 63 67,8 53,3 30,3 14 1
18240249 M-DH-63-0/25-1/4-St-bar/psi 0 / 25 G1/4 63 67,8 53,3 30,3 14 1
Series M10
221Technical and visual modifications are reserved.
M10
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - with three-point mounting ring -

bourdon tube (copper alloy)!
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - glycerin
Bottom connection - stainless steel housing 1.4301, with bar/psi-scale Ø 63
Order-no. type
measur.
unit (bar)
thread A B D E F SW VPE
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - glycerin
Bottom connection - stainless steel housing 1.4301, with bar/psi-scale Ø 100
Order-no. type
measur.
unit (bar)
thread A B D E F SW VPE
18240301 M-GU-63-1/0-1/4-VA-bar/Hg -1  /   0 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240303 M-GU-63-0/1-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0   /   1 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240304 M-GU-63-0/2.5-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0  / 2,5 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240305 M-GU-63-0/4-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0   /   4 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240306 M-GU-63-0/6-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0   /   6 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240307 M-GU-63-0/10-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0  /  10 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240308 M-GU-63-0/16-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0  /  16 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240316 M-GU-63-0/20-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0  /  20 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240309 M-GU-63-0/25-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0  /  25 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240392 M-GU-63-0/40-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0  /  40 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240312 M-GU-63-0/60-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0  /  60 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240313 M-GU-63-0/100-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0 / 100 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240310 M-GU-63-0/160-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0 / 160 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240311 M-GU-63-0/250-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0 / 250 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240317 M-GU-63-0/315-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0 / 315 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240314 M-GU-63-0/400-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0 / 400 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240315 M-GU-63-0/600-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0 / 600 G1/4 56 28,5 68 5 62,5 14 1
18240341 M-GU-100-1/0-1/2-VA-bar/Hg -1  /   0 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240343 M-GU-100-0/1-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0   /   1 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240344 M-GU-100-0/2.5-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0  / 2,5 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240345 M-GU-100-0/4-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0   /   4 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240346 M-GU-100-0/6-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0   /   6 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240347 M-GU-100-0/10-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0  /  10 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240348 M-GU-100-0/16-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0  /  16 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240358 M-GU-100-0/20-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0  /  20 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240349 M-GU-100-0/25-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0  /  25 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240356 M-GU-100-0/40-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0  /  40 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240353 M-GU-100-0/60-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0  /  60 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240359 M-GU-100-0/100-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0 / 100 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240350 M-GU-100-0/160-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0 / 160 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240351 M-GU-100-0/250-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0 / 250 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240360 M-GU-100-0/315-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0 / 315 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240354 M-GU-100-0/400-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0 / 400 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240357 M-GU-100-0/600-1/2-VA-bar 0 / 600 G1/2 87 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
Series M10
224 Technical and visual modifications are reserved.
M10
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - glycerin

unit (bar)
thread A B D E F SW VPE
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - glycerin
Rear connection - stainless steel housing 1.4301, with bar/psi-scale Ø 100
Order-no. type
measur.
unit (bar)
thread A B D E F SW VPE
Fastening bracket for switchboard mounting of the glycerin pressure gauge ø 63
Order-no. type for thread
for pressure
gauge
VPE
18240361 M-GH-63-1/0-1/4-VA-bar/psi -1  /   0 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240363 M-GH-63-0/1-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0   /   1 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240364 M-GH-63-0/2.5-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0  / 2,5 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240365 M-GH-63-0/4-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0   /   4 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240366 M-GH-63-0/6-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0   /   6 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240367 M-GH-63-0/10-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0  /  10 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240368 M-GH-63-0/16-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0  /  16 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240375 M-GH-63-0/20-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0  /  20 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240369 M-GH-63-0/25-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0  /  25 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240372 M-GH-63-0/40-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0  /  40 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240374 M-GH-63-0/60-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0  /  60 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240373 M-GH-63-0/100-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0 / 100 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240370 M-GH-63-0/160-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0 / 160 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240371 M-GH-63-0/250-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0 / 250 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240376 M-GH-63-0/315-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0 / 315 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240377 M-GH-63-0/400-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0 / 400 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240378 M-GH-63-0/600-1/4-VA-bar/psi 0 / 600 G1/4 52,5 27 66 5 62,5 14 1
18240054 M-ZUB-Befestigungsbügel-M-GH-63-Stz G1/4 ø 63 1
18240401 M-GH-100-1/0-1/2-VA-bar/Hg -1   /  0 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240403 M-GH-100-0/1-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0   /   1 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240404 M-GH-100-0/2.5-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0   /2,5 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240405 M-GH-100-0/4-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0   /   4 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240406 M-GH-100-0/6-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0   /   6 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240407 M-GH-100-0/10-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0  /  10 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240408 M-GH-100-0/16-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0  /  16 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240414 M-GH-100-0/20-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0  /  20 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240409 M-GH-100-0/25-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0  /  25 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240415 M-GH-100-0/40-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0  /  40 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240416 M-GH-100-0/60-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0  /  60 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240417 M-GH-100-0/100-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0 / 100 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240410 M-GH-100-0/160-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0 / 160 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240411 M-GH-100-0/250-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0 / 250 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240418 M-GH-100-0/315-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0 / 315 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240419 M-GH-100-0/400-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0 / 400 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
18240420 M-GH-100-0/600-1/2-VA-bar/psi 0 / 600 G1/2 69,5 28,5 107 6 100 21 1
Series M10
225Technical and visual modifications are reserved.
M10
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - glycerin with three-hole

measur.
unit (bar)
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - chemical industry
Bottom connection - stainless steel housing 1.4301, with bar-scale Ø 100
Order-no. type
measur.
unit (bar)
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - chemical industry
Bottom connection - stainless steel housing 1.4301, with bar-scale Ø 63
Order-no. type
scale
in bar
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
18240541 M-CU-160-1/0-1/2-V4A -1 /    0 G1/2 160 116 50 22 1
18240543 M-CU-160-0/1-1/2-V4A 0   /   1 G1/2 160 116 50 22 1
18240544 M-CU-160-0/2.5-1/2-V4A 0   /2,5 G1/2 160 116 50 22 1
18240545 M-CU-160-0/4-1/2-V4A 0   /   4 G1/2 160 116 50 22 1
18240546 M-CU-160-0/6-1/2-V4A 0   /   6 G1/2 160 116 50 22 1
18240547 M-CU-160-0/10-1/2-V4A 0  /  10 G1/2 160 116 50 22 1
18240548 M-CU-160-0/16-1/2-V4A 0  /  16 G1/2 160 116 50 22 1
18240549 M-CU-160-0/25-1/2-V4A 0  /  25 G1/2 160 116 50 22 1
18240550 M-CU-160-0/160-1/2-V4A 0 / 160 G1/2 160 116 50 22 1
18240551 M-CU-160-0/250-1/2-V4A 0 / 250 G1/2 160 116 50 22 1
18240501 M-CU-63-1/0-1/4-V4A -1  /   0 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240503 M-CU-63-0/1-1/4-V4A 0   /   1 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240504 M-CU-63-0/2.5-1/4-V4A 0   /2,5 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240505 M-CU-63-0/4-1/4-V4A 0   /   4 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240506 M-CU-63-0/6-1/4-V4A 0   /   6 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240507 M-CU-63-0/10-1/4-V4A 0  /  10 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240508 M-CU-63-0/16-1/4-V4A 0  /  16 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240509 M-CU-63-0/25-1/4-V4A 0  /  25 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240510 M-CU-63-0/160-1/4-V4A 0 / 160 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240511 M-CU-63-0/250-1/4-V4A 0 / 250 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240521 M-CU-100-1/0-1/2-V4A -1  /   0 G1/2 100 87 50 22 1
18240523 M-CU-100-0/1-1/2-V4A 0   /   1 G1/2 100 87 50 22 1
18240524 M-CU-100-0/2.5-1/2-V4A 0   /2,5 G1/2 100 87 50 22 1
18240525 M-CU-100-0/4-1/2-V4A 0   /   4 G1/2 100 87 50 22 1
18240526 M-CU-100-0/6-1/2-V4A 0   /   6 G1/2 100 87 50 22 1
18240527 M-CU-100-0/10-1/2-V4A 0  /  10 G1/2 100 87 50 22 1
18240528 M-CU-100-0/16-1/2-V4A 0  /  16 G1/2 100 87 50 22 1
18240529 M-CU-100-0/25-1/2-V4A 0  /  25 G1/2 100 87 50 22 1
18240530 M-CU-100-0/160-1/2-V4A 0 / 160 G1/2 100 87 50 22 1
18240531 M-CU-100-0/250-1/2-V4A 0 / 250 G1/2 100 87 50 22 1
Series M10
227Technical and visual modifications are reserved.
M10
18240561 M-CH-63-1/0-1/4-V4A -1  /  0 G1/4 63 56 33,5 14 1
18240563 M-CH-63-0/1-1/4-V4A 0   /   1 G1/4 63 56 33,5 14 1
18240564 M-CH-63-0/2.5-1/4-V4A 0  / 2,5 G1/4 63 56 33,5 14 1
18240565 M-CH-63-0/4-1/4-V4A 0   /   4 G1/4 63 56 33,5 14 1
18240566 M-CH-63-0/6-1/4-V4A 0   /   6 G1/4 63 56 33,5 14 1
18240567 M-CH-63-0/10-1/4-V4A 0  /  10 G1/4 63 56 33,5 14 1
18240568 M-CH-63-0/16-1/4-V4A 0  /  16 G1/4 63 56 33,5 14 1
18240569 M-CH-63-0/25-1/4-V4A 0  /  25 G1/4 63 56 33,5 14 1
18240570 M-CH-63-0/160-1/4-V4A 0 / 160 G1/4 63 56 33,5 14 1
18240571 M-CH-63-0/250-1/4-V4A 0 / 250 G1/4 63 56 33,5 14 1
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - chemical industry
Rear connection - housing: stainless steel 1.4301 - bourdon tube: stainless steel 1.4571
housing   cover disc    dial    measur. system
stainless steel (1.4301 ) laminated safety glass aluminium - white bourdon tube
        scale black  stainl. steel 1.4571
         DIN 16109
Technical data
Display accuracy : ø63 Class 1.6; ø100:Class 1,0 (DIN 16005) corresponds 1 % of the full scale value
Temperature range : Ambience -25°C up to +60°C, Medium: Tmax = + 100°C
Medium : gaseous, liquid, corrosive and aggressive liquids
Do not use with highly viscous and crystallizing liquids!
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - chemical industry
Rear connection - stainless steel housing 1.4301, scale in bar Ø 100
Order-no. type
measur.
unit (bar)
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - chemical industry
Rear connection - stainless steel housing 1.4301, scale in bar Ø 63
Order-no. type
measur.
unit (bar)
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
18240581 M-CH-100-1/0-1/2-V4A -1  /   0 G1/2 100 85 50 22 1
18240583 M-CH-100-0/1-1/2-V4A 0   /   1 G1/2 100 85 50 22 1
18240584 M-CH-100-0/2.5-1/2-V4A 0 /  2,5 G1/2 100 85 50 22 1
18240585 M-CH-100-0/4-1/2-V4A 0   /   4 G1/2 100 85 50 22 1
18240586 M-CH-100-0/6-1/2-V4A 0   /   6 G1/2 100 85 50 22 1
18240587 M-CH-100-0/10-1/2-V4A 0  /  10 G1/2 100 85 50 22 1
18240588 M-CH-100-0/16-1/2-V4A 0  /  16 G1/2 100 85 50 22 1
18240589 M-CH-100-0/25-1/2-V4A 0  /  25 G1/2 100 85 50 22 1
18240590 M-CH-100-0/160-1/2-V4A 0 / 160 G1/2 100 85 50 22 1
18240591 M-CH-100-0/250-1/2-V4A 0 / 250 G1/2 100 85 50 22 1
Series M10
228 Technical and visual modifications are reserved.
M10
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - chemical industry
with glycerin filling - bottom connection - housing: stainless steel 1.4301 -
bourdon tube: stainless steel 1.4571
housing cover disc dial measur. system
stainless steel 1.4301 laminated safety glass aluminium - white bourdon tube
  scale black stainl.steel 1.4571
  DIN 16109
Technical data
Display accuracy : ø63 Class 1.6; (DIN 16005) corresponds 1 % of the full scale value
Temperature range : Ambience -25°C  up to +60°C, Medium: Tmax = + 100°C
Medium : Gaseous, liquid, corrosive and aggressive liquids.
Do not use with highly viscous and crystallizing liquids!
Bourdon tube pressure gauge - chemical industry- with
glycerin filling - bottom connection - stainl. steel housing 1.4301, scale in bar
Ø
63
Order-no. type
measur.
unit (bar)
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
18240601 M-GCU-63-1/0-1/4-V4A -1  /  0 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240603 M-GCU-63-0/1-1/4-V4A 0   /   1 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240604 M-GCU-63-0/2.5-1/4-V4A 0   /2,5 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240605 M-GCU-63-0/4-1/4-V4A 0    /  4 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240606 M-GCU-63-0/6-1/4-V4A 0    /  6 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240607 M-GCU-63-0/10-1/4-V4A 0  /  10 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240608 M-GCU-63-0/16-1/4-V4A 0  /  16 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240609 M-GCU-63-0/25-1/4-V4A 0  /  25 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240610 M-GCU-63-0/160-1/4-V4A 0 / 160 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
18240611 M-GCU-63-0/250-1/4-V4A 0 / 250 G1/4 63 53 33,5 14 1
Series M10
229Technical and visual modifications are reserved.
M10
Capsule pressure gauge - standard

Display accuracy : Class 1,6 (DIN 16005) corresponds 1,6 % of the full scale value
Temperature range : Ambience -25°C up to +60°C, Medium: Tmax = + 60°C
Medium : Compressed air, gases
Capsule pressure gauge - standard
Bottom connection - sheet steel housing, scale in mbar Ø 63
Order-no. type
scale
in mbar
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
Capsule pressure gauge - standard
Bottom connection - sheet steel housing, scale in mbar Ø 100
Order-no. type
scale
in mbar
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
18240805 M-KU-63-160/0-1/4-St -160 / 0 G1/4 63 53 39,5 14 1
18240804 M-KU-63-100/0-1/4-St -100 / 0 G1/4 63 53 39,5 14 1
18240803 M-KU-63-60/0-1/4-St -60  / 0 G1/4 63 53 39,5 14 1
18240802 M-KU-63-40/0-1/4-St -40  / 0 G1/4 63 53 39,5 14 1
18240801 M-KU-63-25/0-1/4-St -25  / 0 G1/4 63 53 39,5 14 1
18240806 M-KU-63-0/25-1/4-St 0  /  25 G1/4 63 53 39,5 14 1
18240807 M-KU-63-0/40-1/4-St 0  /  40 G1/4 63 53 39,5 14 1
18240808 M-KU-63-0/60-1/4-St 0  /  60 G1/4 63 53 39,5 14 1
18240809 M-KU-63-0/100-1/4-St 0 / 100 G1/4 63 53 39,5 14 1
18240810 M-KU-63-0/160-1/4-St 0 / 160 G1/4 63 53 39,5 14 1
18240811 M-KU-63-0/250-1/4-St 0 / 250 G1/4 63 53 39,5 14 1
18240825 M-KU-100-160/0-1/2-St -160 / 0 G1/2 100 87 49,5 22 1
18240824 M-KU-100-100/0-1/2-St -100 / 0 G1/2 100 87 49,5 22 1
18240823 M-KU-100-60/0-1/2-St -60  / 0 G1/2 100 87 49,5 22 1
18240822 M-KU-100-40/0-1/2-St -40  / 0 G1/2 100 87 49,5 22 1
18240821 M-KU-100-25/0-1/2-St -25  / 0 G1/2 100 87 49,5 22 1
18240826 M-KU-100-0/25-1/2-St 0  /  25 G1/2 100 87 49,5 22 1
18240827 M-KU-100-0/40-1/2-St 0  /  40 G1/2 100 87 49,5 22 1
18240828 M-KU-100-0/60-1/2-St 0  /  60 G1/2 100 87 49,5 22 1
18240829 M-KU-100-0/100-1/2-St 0 / 100 G1/2 100 87 49,5 22 1
18240830 M-KU-100-0/160-1/2-St 0 / 160 G1/2 100 87 49,5 22 1
18240831 M-KU-100-0/250-1/2-St 0 / 250 G1/2 100 87 49,5 22 1
Series M10
230 Technical and visual modifications are reserved.
M10
Application: Capsule pressure gauges are used for the measurement and indication of low pressures in the

Display accuracy : Class 1,6 (DIN 16005) corresponds 1,6 % of the full scale value
Temperature range : Ambience -25°C  up to +60°C, Medium: Tmax = + 60°C
Medium : Compressed air, gases
Capsule pressure gauge - standard
Rear connection - sheet steel housing, scale in mbar Ø 63
Order-no. type
scale
in mbar
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
Capsule pressure gauge - standard
Rear connection - sheet steel housing, scale in mbar Ø 100
Order-no. type
scale
in mbar
thread L1 L2 L3 SW VPE
18240845 M-KH-63-160/0-1/4-St -160 / 0 G1/4 63 59 37 14 1
18240844 M-KH-63-100/0-1/4-St -100 / 0 G1/4 63 59 37 14 1
18240843 M-KH-63-60/0-1/4-St -60  / 0 G1/4 63 59 37 14 1
18240842 M-KH-63-40/0-1/4-St -40  / 0 G1/4 63 59 37 14 1
18240841 M-KH-63-25/0-1/4-St -25  / 0 G1/4 63 59 37 14 1
18240846 M-KH-63-0/25-1/4-St 0  /  25 G1/4 63 59 37 14 1
18240847 M-KH-63-0/40-1/4-St 0  /  40 G1/4 63 59 37 14 1
18240848 M-KH-63-0/60-1/4-St 0  /  60 G1/4 63 59 37 14 1
18240849 M-KH-63-0/100-1/4-St 0 / 100 G1/4 63 59 37 14 1
18240850 M-KH-63-0/160-1/4-St 0 / 160 G1/4 63 59 37 14 1
18240851 M-KH-63-0/250-1/4-St 0 / 250 G1/4 63 59 37 14 1
18240865 M-KH-100-160/0-1/2-St -160 / 0 G1/2 100 79 49 22 1
18240864 M-KH-100-100/0-1/2-St -100 / 0 G1/2 100 79 49 22 1
18240863 M-KH-100-60/0-1/2-St -60  / 0 G1/2 100 79 49 22 1
18240862 M-KH-100-40/0-1/2-St -40  / 0 G1/2 100 79 49 22 1
18240861 M-KH-100-25/0-1/2-St -25  / 0 G1/2 100 79 49 22 1
18240866 M-KH-100-0/25-1/2-St 0  /  25 G1/2 100 79 49 22 1
18240867 M-KH-100-0/40-1/2-St 0  /  40 G1/2 100 79 49 22 1
18240868 M-KH-100-0/60-1/2-St 0  /  60 G1/2 100 79 49 22 1
18240869 M-KH-100-0/100-1/2-St 0 / 100 G1/2 100 79 49 22 1
18240870 M-KH-100-0/160-1/2-St 0 / 160 G1/2 100 79 49 22 1
18240871 M-KH-100-0/250-1/2-St 0 / 250 G1/2 100 79 49 22 1
Series M10
231Technical and visual modifications are reserved.
M10
Pressure transducer

Medium wetted parts: ceramics, stainless steel, FKM
precision:
<+/-1%
Order-no. type thread
supply pressure
in bar
output signal VPE
1 connection nipple
2 sealings
3 ceramic element
4 hybrid-electronics
5 plug DIN 43650-A
Plug is not included in
the scope of delivery
18250200 M-DMU-E01-1/4-1/0-4-20mA G1/4 -1 /  0 4 - 20mA 1
18250201 M-DMU-E01-1/4-1/0-0-10V G1/4 -1 /  0 0 -    10V 1
18250202 M-DMU-E01-1/4-0/10-0-10V G1/4 0 / 10 0 -    10V 1
18250203 M-DMU-E01-1/4-0/10-4-20mA G1/4 0 / 10 4 - 20mA 1
socket
supply
2-wire
supply